

RFP / TITLE

CONTACT

EMAIL

PHONE NUMBER

SUBMITTAL DUE DATE

Q&A ISSUE DATE

QUESTIONS & RESPONSES #01

**071944 Lower Wapato Creek Habitat Monitoring
2023**

Axa Turney, Contracts and Procurement Analyst

procurement@portoftacoma.com

253-888-4768

OCT 30, 2023 @ 2:00 PM (PDT)

OCT 16, 2023

#	Question	Answer	Question #
1	On page 5 of 18 under Initial Evaluation Phase, Item 2. Project Approach Narrative, the second bullet under item b) specifies "General information for supporting the Port with an overall approach to architectural services at the Port." Is "architectural services" intended to be "habitat monitoring services"?	Please see addendum 01	Q-001887
2	On page 6 of 18 under Initial Evaluation Phase, Item 3. Compensation, is the Port requesting a rate sheet using the template shown in Attachment C? Is the Port also requesting a unit price sheet for equipment needed for monitoring?	Please use the template of attachment C as the rate sheet. Please include a rate sheet for equipment that is needed for monitoring if there is a cost for that	Q-001887
3	In Attachment C under the "Consultant Personnel/Title" column, it states "Team must include a PE". Considering this is a Personal Services contract, is a PE required?	PE is not required for this project. It is just the wording in the template that is used.	Q-001887